
 

 

Agenda - Petitions Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 3 - Senedd 

Hybrid 

Meeting date: 20 October 2025 

Meeting time: 14.00

For further information contact: 

Gareth Price - Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

Petitions@senedd.wales

------ 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 

interest 

(14.00) (Pages 1 - 23)  

2 Evidence session: P-06-1510 Direct NRW to revoke the 

environmental permit and ensure the closure of Enovert’s, Hafod 

Landfill Site in Wrexham 

(14.00 - 14.40) (Pages 24 - 82)  

Steve Gittins, Lead petitioner 

3 Updates to previous petitions 

(14.40 - 15.15)   

3.1 P-06-1307 The Welsh Government should commit to the adoption of the 

maintenance of new housing estates by local authorities 

 (Page 83)  

3.2 P-06-1494 Welsh Government to protect funding in education from WG and 

Local Authority cuts 

 (Pages 84 - 85)  

3.3 P-06-1489 Legislate to ensure swift bricks are installed in all new buildings 

in Wales 

 (Pages 86 - 88)  

3.4 P-06-1423 Reinstate the 552 Cardi Bach coastal bus service in South 

Ceredigion! 

 (Pages 89 - 91)  

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



 

 

3.5 P-06-1444 Women of North Wales have the right to have a Menopause 

Services/Clinic in Ysbyty Gwynedd 

 (Pages 92 - 109)  

3.6 P-06-1426 Install traffic lights at the McDonald’s Pontypool roundabout 

 (Pages 110 - 112)  

3.7 P-06-1440 Establish a Welsh under 18 gender service in Wales for Welsh 

children and young people asap 

 (Pages 113 - 115)  

3.8 P-06-1445 Change Land Transaction Tax for First Time Buyers in Wales to be 

in line with the UK Government 

 (Pages 116 - 117)  

3.9 P-06-1487 Provide a pedestrian crossing on A4042 Llanover; make safe for 

bus users and reduce the speed limit 

 (Pages 118 - 121)  

3.10 P-06-1464 Allow Welsh families who have experienced Baby loss before 24 

weeks to obtain baby loss certificate 

 (Pages 122 - 123)  

Paper to note  

 
[...]
d will share the survey data with 
GoSafe.  
 
We will be happy share the information once finalised. 
 
Yours sincerely,  
 

 
 
Ken Skates AS/MS 
Ysgrifennydd y Cabinet dros Drafnidiaeth a Gogledd Cymru 
Cabinet Secretary for Transport and North Wales 
 

Pack Page 102

Agenda Item 4

mailto:Gohebiaeth.Ken.Skates@llyw.cymru
mailto:Correspondence.Ken.Skates@gov.wales


Document is Restricted

Pack Page 103

Agenda Item 7By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42


	Agenda
	1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest
	2 Evidence session: P-06-1510 Direct NRW to revoke the environmental permit and ensure the closure of Enovert’s, Hafod Landfill Site in Wrexham
	Research brief (For Members only)
	Correspondence from the Petitioner
	SG - New 40 page document.
	2 Addendum 2 to Senedd Inquiry Evidence
	Addendum 2 to Senedd Inquiry Evidence
	Diffusion Confusion: Discrepancy Between Low-Risk Claims and Real-Time Hydrogen Sulphide Monitoring
	1. Introduction and Scope
	2. Claims Being Discredited
	3. Community Pod Real-Time Data: The Quantitative Contradiction
	3.1. High-Frequency Exposure: Discrediting the "Very Low Risk" Claim
	3.2. Persistent Odour Nuisance: Refuting the "Infrequent" Odour Claims
	3.3. Acute Spikes: Exceeding Intermediate Health Criteria

	4. Summary


	3 Steve Gittins - Petitions Committee Letter


	3.1 P-06-1307 The Welsh Government should commit to the adoption of the maintenance of new housing estates by local authorities
	3.2 P-06-1494 Welsh Government to protect funding in education from WG and Local Authority cuts
	Gohebiaeth gan y Deisebydd, 13 Hydref 2025 (Saesneg yn unig)

	3.3 P-06-1489 Legislate to ensure swift bricks are installed in all new buildings in Wales
	Correspondence from the Petitioner, 10 October 2025

	3.4 P-06-1423 Reinstate the 552 Cardi Bach coastal bus service in South Ceredigion!
	Correspondence from the Cabinet Secretary for Transport and North Wales, 09 July 2025
	Correspondence from t

Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Petitions Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

 Committee Room 3 

Meeting date: Monday, 20 October 2025 

Meeting time: 14:00 - 14:01

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/15393 

Hybrid 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Members of the 

Senedd: 

Carolyn Thomas MS (Chair) 

Gareth Davies MS 

Witnesses:   

Committee Staff: 
Gareth Price (Clerk)  

Lara Date (Second Clerk) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

Apologies had been received from Luke Fletcher MS, Vaughan Gething MS, Joel James 

MS and Rhys ab Owen MS. Gareth Davies MS was attending as a substitute for Joel 

James. As there are fewer than three Members present the Chair declared the meeting 

inquorate under Standing Order 17.31, which requires at least three Members to be 

present. All business from the meeting would be re-scheduled to a future meeting. 

The Committee was next due to meet on 10 November. 

http://senedd.tv/

